DocuSign Envelope ID: 83BEE670-AD5D-469B-B63C-EG99EA097D88

SUPPLEMENTAL WORK AUTHORIZATION NO. 2
TO
WORK AUTHORIZATION NO. 2

ANNUAL FISCAL YEAR WORK AUTHORIZATION

This Supplemental Work Authorization No. 2 to Work Authorization No. 2 is made pursuant to
the terms and conditions of the Williamson County Contract for Engineering Services, being dated
December 17, 2019 (“Contract”) and entered into by and between Williamson County, Texas, a
political subdivision of the State of Texas, (the "County") and HNTB Corporation (the
"Engineer").

WHEREAS, the County and the Engineer executed Work Authorization No. 2 dated effective
September 15, 2020 (the “Work Authorization”);

WHEREAS, pursuant to Article 14 of the Contract, amendments, changes and modifications to a
fully executed Work Authorization shall be made in the form of a Supplemental Work
Authorization; and

WHEREAS, it has become necessary to amend, change and modify the Work Authorization.
AGREEMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, premises considered, the County and the Engineer agree that the Work
Authorization shall be amended, changed and modified as follows:

L. The maximum amount payable for services under the Work Authorization is hereby
increased from $10,087.256 to $10,647.50S. The supplemental Fee Schedule for this
increase is attached hereto as Exhibit “D-2” (must be attached).

Except as otherwise amended by prior or future Supplemental Work Authorizations, all other terms
of the Work Authorization are unchanged and will remain in full force and effect.

This Supplemental Work Authorization does not waive the parties’ responsibilities and obligations
provided under the Contract.



DocuSign Envelope ID: 83BEE670-AD5D-469B-B63C-EG99EA097D88

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the County and the Engineer have executed this Supplemental Work
Authorization, in duplicate, to be effective as of the date of the last party’s execution below.

ENGINEER: COUNTY:
DocuSigned b\;
— " (/
By: Danebd Bpllowuor By:
S — 6DAA031B§0F740A... Signature

Daniel J. Kellerman, P.E.
Printed Name Printed Name

Vice President
Title Title

9/9/2021
Date Date

LIST OF ATTACHMENTS

Exhibit D-2: Supplemental Fee Schedule



DocuSign Envelope ID: 83BEE670-AD5D-469B-B63C-E699EA097D88

Williamson County Road Bond Program EXHIBIT D-2 Contract No. 70391
General Engineering Consultant FEE SCHEDULE Supplemental No. 2
Work Authorization No. 2

Sr. Project Project . Project Design CADD Environmental . Sr. Environmental Sr. Public Project
Sr. Engineer k N EIT - o Environmental Involvement
Manager Manager Engineer Engineer Technician Specialist Planner X Controls
Planner Representative
TOTALS
County Road Improvement Projects 235 236 470 235 705 1,410 235 116 19 59 19 - 3,739
WORK AUTHORIZATION TOTALS 235 236 470 235 705 1,410 235 116 19 59 19 - 3,739
BILLING RATES $ 2717 $ 225 § 202§ 172§ 136 $ M $ 81 § 200 $ 157§ 116§ 18 §$ 91
TOTAL HNTB LABOR $ 65,095 §$ 53,100 $ 94,940 $ 40,420 $ 95,880 $ 156,510 § 19,035 § 23,200 $ 2,983 $ 6,844 § 2242 § - $ 560,249
Total Expenses Subconsultant TOTAL
Hours Reprodu_ctlon ! Travel Labor Labor
Headlight FEE
HNTB Fee
County Road Improvement Projects 3,739 $ - $ - $ 560,249 $ 560,249
SUBTOTAL 3,739 $ 560,249
JOB TOTALS 3,739 $ = $ = $ 560249 | § = $ 560,249

Page 1 of 1



